JTS
MV HEAT-SHRINKABLE JOINTS
CATALOGUE 2021
COMPANY
PRESENTATION
INTRODUCTION
NEXANS ITALY - OFFIDA
PRODUCTION R&D AND LABORATORY

CS type
W type
Um
kV Type
Section
range
(mm²)
Length L
(mm)
DOI
Insulation
(mm)
DOE
Outer
(mm)
12/17,5 17JTS1.95W-(CS) 25÷95 600 12-24 20-38
12/17,5 17JTS1.240W-(CS) 70÷240 600 16-32 24-44
12/17,5 17JTS1.300W-(CS) 95÷300 600 (750 CS) 18-34 26-48
12/17,5 17JTS1.400W-(CS) 185÷400 750 (1000 CS) 22-38 30-52
24 24JTS1.95W-(CS) 25÷95 600 18-28 24-40
24 24JTS1.240W-(CS) 70÷240 600 20-36 26-46
24 24JTS1.300W-(CS) 95÷300 600 (750 CS) 22-38 28-52
24 24JTS1.400W-(CS) 185÷400 750 (1000 CS) 24-40 32-54
36JTS1 W (CS) - 42JTS1 W (CS)
HEAT-SHRINKABLE MV STRAIGHT JOINTS FOR UNARMOURED SINGLE CORE
POLYMERIC CABLES WITH COPPER WIRE OR COPPER TAPE SCREEN
Up to Umax 42 kV

CS type
W type
Um
kV Type
Section
range
(mm²)
Length L
(mm)
DOI
Insulation
(mm)
DOE
Outer
(mm)
36 36JTS1.95W-(CS) 25÷95 600 (750 CS) 18-32 32-48
36 36JTS1.240W-(CS) 70÷240 750 (900 CS) 24-38 34-54
36 36JTS1.300W-(CS) 95÷300 750 (900 CS) 26-40 34-58
36 36JTS1.400W-(CS) 185÷400 750 (1000 CS) 28-44 38-62
42 42JTS1.95W-(CS) 25÷95 600 (750 CS) 20-34 34-50
42 42JTS1.240W-(CS) 70÷240 750 (900 CS) 26-42 38-54
42 42JTS1.300W-(CS) 95÷300 750 (900 CS) 28-46 40-60
42 42JTS1.400W-(CS) 185÷400 750 (1000 CS) 32-48 42-64
Various earth for
connection kits are
available for screen
connection. For exact

Vapor barrier protection available upon request (VS).
MC types are supplied with "Nexans GPH" mechanical connectors.
Um
kV Type
Section
range
(mm²)
Length L
(mm)
DOI
Insulation
(mm)
DOE
Outer
(mm)
12/17,5 17JTS3.95CW 25÷95 1200 12-24 38-66
12/17,5 17JTS3.240CW 70÷240 1200 16-32 46-80
12/17,5 17JTS3.300CW 95÷300 1400 18-34 52-86
12/17,5 17JTS3.400CW 185÷400 1400 22-38 62-94
24 24JTS3.95CW 25÷95 1200 18-28 46-72
24 24JTS3.240CW 70÷240 1400 20-36 48-88
24 24JTS3.300CW 95÷300 1400 22-38 54-92
24 24JTS3.400CW 185÷400 1600 24-40 68-96
36JTS3 CW - 42JTS3 CW
HEAT-SHRINKABLE MV STRAIGHT JOINTS FOR UNARMOURED THREE CORE
POLYMERIC CABLES WITH COPPER WIRE OR COPPER TAPE SCREEN
Up to Umax 42 kV

Vapor barrier protection available upon request (VS).
MC types are supplied with “Nexans GPH” mechanical connectors.
Um
kV Type
Section
range
(mm²)
Length L
(mm)
DOI
Insulation
(mm)
DOE
Outer
(mm)
36 36JTS3.95CW 25÷95 1400 18-32 64-92
36 36JTS3.240CW 70÷420 1600 24-38 66-112
36 36JTS3.300CW 95÷300 1600 26-40 70-118
36 36JTS3.400CW 185÷400 1800 28-44 80-132
42 42JTS3.95CW 25÷95 1400 20-34 64-94
42 42JTS3.240CW 70÷420 1600 26-42 66-114
42 42JTS3.300CW 95÷300 1600 28-46 70-122
42 42JTS3.400CW 185÷400 1800 32-48 80-136
Specifications and Standards
CENELEC HD 629.1 S2
IEC 60502-4
Specifications and Standards

The outer sheath is restored with heavy/medium wall adhesive lined tubing.
 MC types are supplied with “Nexans GPH” mechanical connectors.
Um
kV Type
Section
range
(mm²)
Length L
(mm)
DOI
Insulation
(mm)
DOE
Outer
(mm)
12/17,5 17JTS3.95K 25÷95 1200 12-24 40-74
12/17,5 17JTS3.240K 70÷240 1400 16-32 48-92
12/17,5 17JTS3.300K 95÷300 1400 18-34 56-98
12/17,5 17JTS3.400K 185÷400 1600 22-38 64-102
24 24JTS3.95K 25÷95 1200 18-28 48-82
24 24JTS3.240K 70÷240 1400 20-36 54-98
24 24JTS3.300K 95÷300 1600 22-38 58-98
24 24JTS3.400K 185÷400 1800 24-40 66-106
36JTS3 K - 42JTS3 K
HEAT-SHRINKABLE MV STRAIGHT JOINTS FOR ARMOURED THREE CORE
POLYMERIC CABLES WITH COPPER WIRE OR COPPER TAPE SCREEN
Up to Umax 24 kV

The outer sheath is restored with heavy/medium wall adhesive lined tubing.
MC types are supplied with “Nexans GPH” mechanical connectors.
Um
kV Type
Section
range
(mm²)
Length L
(mm)
DOI
Insulation
(mm)
DOE
Outer
(mm)
36 36JTS3.95K 25÷95 1200 18-32 64-92
36 36JTS3.240K 70÷240 1400 24-38 66-112
36 36JTS3.300K 95÷300 1400 26-40 70-118
36 36JTS3.400K 185÷400 1600 28-44 80-132
42 42JTS3.95K 25÷95 1200 20-34 64-94
42 42JTS3.240K 70÷240 1400 26-42 66-114
42 42JTS3.300K 95÷300 1600 28-46 70-122
42 42JTS3.400K 185÷400 1800 32-48 80-136
Specifications and Standards
CENELEC HD 629.1 S2
IEC 60502-4
Specifications and Standards